
Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 220-0844 Name:

Status:Type: City Resolution Passed

File created: In control:11/16/2020 * Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland
Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City
Council

On agenda: Final action:12/1/2020 12/1/2020

Title: Subject: Extending Timeframe Of Kaiser Foundation Funding
From: Human Services Department
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing: 1) Amendment Of The Grant Agreement With Bay
Area Community Services To Provide Property Management Services And Operations Of The Interim
Housing Program For Unsheltered Persons At 641 West Grand Avenue (The Holland), As Authorized
By Resolution No. 87580 C.M.S., To Extend The Grant Term Through June 30, 2021; And 2)
Amendment Of The Grant Agreement With Bay Area Community Services For The Provision Of
Property Management Services And Operations Of The Interim Housing Program For Unsheltered
Persons At 559 16th St (The Henry J. Robinson Multi Service Center), As Authorized By Resolution
No. 87697 C.M.S., To Increase The Grant Amount By Up To $136,177, For A Total Not To Exceed
Grant Amount Of $451,181; And 3) The Reallocation Of Previously-Appropriated Kaiser Foundation
Funds

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Legislation, 3. 88395 CMS

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted* Concurrent Meeting of the
Oakland Redevelopment
Successor Agency and the City
Council

12/1/2020 1 Pass

Scheduled*Rules & Legislation Committee11/19/2020 1

Subject: Extending Timeframe Of Kaiser Foundation Funding
From: Human Services Department
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing: 1) Amendment Of The Grant Agreement With
Bay Area Community Services To Provide Property Management Services And Operations Of
The Interim Housing Program For Unsheltered Persons At 641 West Grand Avenue (The
Holland), As Authorized By Resolution No. 87580 C.M.S., To Extend The Grant Term Through
June 30, 2021; And 2) Amendment Of The Grant Agreement With Bay Area Community Services
For The Provision Of Property Management Services And Operations Of The Interim Housing
Program For Unsheltered Persons At 559 16 th St (The Henry J. Robinson Multi Service Center),
As Authorized By Resolution No. 87697 C.M.S., To Increase The Grant Amount By Up To
$136,177, For A Total Not To Exceed Grant Amount Of $451,181; And 3) The Reallocation Of
Previously-Appropriated Kaiser Foundation Funds

City of Oakland Printed on 4/24/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

